QQ‘TRIMATRIX

LABORATORIES

August 30, 2016

ATC Group Services

Attn: Mr. Robert Smith
46555 Humboldt, Suite 100
Novi, MI 48377

Project: Matrix Head Start

Dear Mr. Robert Smith,
Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory report for the following work order(s) received by TriMatrix Laboratories:

Work Order Received Description
1608382 08/19/2016 Plymouth

This report relates only to the sample(s) as received. Test results are in compliance with the requirements of the
National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NELAP) and/or one of the following certification programs:

ANAB  DoD-ELAP/ISO17025 (#ADE-1542); Arkansas DEP  (#88-0730/13-049-0); Georgia EPD
(#026-999-161/1023062); Illinois DEP (#200026/003329); Kentucky DEP (AL123065/#0021); Michigan DPH
(#0034); Minnesota DPH (#026-999-161/1023062); New York ELAP (#11776/53116); North Carolina DNRE
(#659); Virginia DCLS (#460153/7952); Wisconsin  DNR  (#999472650); USDA Soil Import Permit
(#P330-14-00305).

Any qualification or narration of results, including sample acceptance requirements and test exceptions to the above
referenced programs, is presented in the Statement of Data Qualifications and Project Technical Narrative sections of
this report. Estimates of analytical uncertainties and certification documents for the test results contained within this
report are available upon request.

If you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

A
(/2

Gary L. Wood
Project Chemist

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 1 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.
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PROJECT TECHNICAL NARRATIVE(Ss)

No Project Narrative is associated with this report.

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
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LABORATORIES
STATEMENT OF DATA QUALIFICATIONS

‘QQTRIMATRIX

All analyses have been validated and comply with our Quality Control Program.
No Qualification is required.

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
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ANALYTICAL REPORT
Client: ATC Group Services Work Order: 1608382
Project: Matrix Head Start Description: Plymouth
Client Sample ID: 1-KS-P-PLY Sampled: 08/19/16 07:58
Lab Sample ID: 1608382-01 Sampled By: ATC
Matrix: Drinking Water Received: 08/19/16 17:32

Metals in Drinking Water by EPA 200 Series Methods

Analytical Dilution Date Time QC
Analyte Result RL Unit Factor Method Analyzed By Batch
Lead <0.0010 0.0010 mg/L 1 USEPA-200.8 Rev. 5.4 08/26/16 16:33 MSB 1608834

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 4 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.
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ANALYTICAL REPORT
Client: ATC Group Services Work Order: 1608382
Project: Matrix Head Start Description: Plymouth
Client Sample ID: 2-KS-P-PLY Sampled: 08/19/16 08:04
Lab Sample ID: 1608382-03 Sampled By: ATC
Matrix: Drinking Water Received: 08/19/16 17:32

Metals in Drinking Water by EPA 200 Series Methods

Analytical Dilution Date Time QC
Analyte Result RL Unit Factor Method Analyzed By Batch
Lead <0.0010 0.0010 mg/L 1 USEPA-200.8 Rev. 5.4 08/26/16 16:34 MSB 1608834

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 5 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.

5560 Corporate Exchange Court SE ¢ Grand Rapids, MI 49512 & 616.975.4500 ¢ Fax 616.942.7463 ¢ www.trimatrixlabs.com



LABORATORIES
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ANALYTICAL REPORT
Client: ATC Group Services Work Order: 1608382
Project: Matrix Head Start Description: Plymouth
Client Sample ID: 3-KS-P-PLY Sampled: 08/19/16 08:06
Lab Sample ID: 1608382-05 Sampled By: ATC
Matrix: Drinking Water Received: 08/19/16 17:32

Metals in Drinking Water by EPA 200 Series Methods

Analytical Dilution Date Time QC
Analyte Result RL Unit Factor Method Analyzed By Batch
Lead <0.0010 0.0010 mg/L 1 USEPA-200.8 Rev. 5.4 08/26/16 16:35 MSB 1608834

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 6 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.
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ANALYTICAL REPORT
Client: ATC Group Services Work Order: 1608382
Project: Matrix Head Start Description: Plymouth
Client Sample ID: 4-KS-P-PLY Sampled: 08/19/16 08:09
Lab Sample ID: 1608382-07 Sampled By: ATC
Matrix: Drinking Water Received: 08/19/16 17:32

Metals in Drinking Water by EPA 200 Series Methods

Analytical Dilution Date Time QC
Analyte Result RL Unit Factor Method Analyzed By Batch
Lead 0.0014 0.0010 mg/L 1 USEPA-200.8 Rev. 5.4 08/26/16 16:36 MSB 1608834

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 7 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.
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QQQTRIMATRIX

ANALYTICAL REPORT
Client: ATC Group Services Work Order: 1608382
Project: Matrix Head Start Description: Plymouth
Client Sample ID: 5-DWF-P-PLY-High Sampled: 08/19/16 08:12
Lab Sample ID: 1608382-09 Sampled By: ATC
Matrix: Drinking Water Received: 08/19/16 17:32

Metals in Drinking Water by EPA 200 Series Methods

Analytical Dilution Date Time QC
Analyte Result RL Unit Factor Method Analyzed By Batch
Lead <0.0010 0.0010 mg/L 1 USEPA-200.8 Rev. 5.4 08/26/16 16:37 MSB 1608834

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 8 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.
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QQQTRIMATRIX

ANALYTICAL REPORT
Client: ATC Group Services Work Order: 1608382
Project: Matrix Head Start Description: Plymouth
Client Sample ID: 6-DWF-P-PLY-Low Sampled: 08/19/16 08:15
Lab Sample ID: 1608382-11 Sampled By: ATC
Matrix: Drinking Water Received: 08/19/16 17:32

Metals in Drinking Water by EPA 200 Series Methods

Analytical Dilution Date Time QC
Analyte Result RL Unit Factor Method Analyzed By Batch
Lead <0.0010 0.0010 mg/L 1 USEPA-200.8 Rev. 5.4 08/26/16 16:38 MSB 1608834

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 9 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.
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ANALYTICAL REPORT
Client: ATC Group Services Work Order: 1608382
Project: Matrix Head Start Description: Plymouth
Client Sample ID: 7-BS-P-PLY Sampled: 08/19/16 08:26
Lab Sample ID: 1608382-13 Sampled By: ATC
Matrix: Drinking Water Received: 08/19/16 17:32

Metals in Drinking Water by EPA 200 Series Methods

Analytical Dilution Date Time QC
Analyte Result RL Unit Factor Method Analyzed By Batch
Lead 0.0066 0.0010 mg/L 1 USEPA-200.8 Rev. 5.4 08/26/16 16:44 MSB 1608834

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 10 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.
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ANALYTICAL REPORT
Client: ATC Group Services Work Order: 1608382
Project: Matrix Head Start Description: Plymouth
Client Sample ID: 8-BS-P-PLY Sampled: 08/19/16 08:29
Lab Sample ID: 1608382-15 Sampled By: ATC
Matrix: Drinking Water Received: 08/19/16 17:32

Metals in Drinking Water by EPA 200 Series Methods

Analytical Dilution Date Time QC
Analyte Result RL Unit Factor Method Analyzed By Batch
Lead 0.0052 0.0010 mg/L 1 USEPA-200.8 Rev. 5.4 08/26/16 16:45 MSB 1608834

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 11 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.
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QQQTRIMATRIX

ANALYTICAL REPORT
Client: ATC Group Services Work Order: 1608382
Project: Matrix Head Start Description: Plymouth
Client Sample ID: 9-KS-P-PLY Sampled: 08/19/16 08:34
Lab Sample ID: 1608382-17 Sampled By: ATC
Matrix: Drinking Water Received: 08/19/16 17:32

Metals in Drinking Water by EPA 200 Series Methods

Analytical Dilution Date Time QC
Analyte Result RL Unit Factor Method Analyzed By Batch
Lead <0.0010 0.0010 mg/L 1 USEPA-200.8 Rev. 5.4 08/26/16 16:46 MSB 1608834

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 12 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.
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ANALYTICAL REPORT
Client: ATC Group Services Work Order: 1608382
Project: Matrix Head Start Description: Plymouth
Client Sample ID: 10-BS-P-PLY Sampled: 08/19/16 08:37
Lab Sample ID: 1608382-19 Sampled By: ATC
Matrix: Drinking Water Received: 08/19/16 17:32

Metals in Drinking Water by EPA 200 Series Methods

Analytical Dilution Date Time QC
Analyte Result RL Unit Factor Method Analyzed By Batch
Lead <0.0010 0.0010 mg/L 1 USEPA-200.8 Rev. 5.4 08/26/16 16:47 MSB 1608834

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 13 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.
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ANALYTICAL REPORT
Client: ATC Group Services Work Order: 1608382
Project: Matrix Head Start Description: Plymouth
Client Sample ID: 11-BS-P-PLY Sampled: 08/19/16 08:41
Lab Sample ID: 1608382-21 Sampled By: ATC
Matrix: Drinking Water Received: 08/19/16 17:32

Metals in Drinking Water by EPA 200 Series Methods

Analytical Dilution Date Time QC
Analyte Result RL Unit Factor Method Analyzed By Batch
Lead 0.0058 0.0010 mg/L 1 USEPA-200.8 Rev. 5.4 08/26/16 16:48 MSB 1608834

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 14 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.

5560 Corporate Exchange Court SE ¢ Grand Rapids, MI 49512 & 616.975.4500 ¢ Fax 616.942.7463 ¢ www.trimatrixlabs.com



LABORATOR

QQQTRIMATRIX

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

Metals in Drinking Water by EPA 200 Series Methods

Sample Spike Spike Control RPD
QC Type Conc. Qty. Result Unit % Rec. Limits RPD Limits RL

Analyte: Lead/USEPA-200.8 Rev. 5.4

QC Batch: 1608834 (Metals Direct Analysis) Analyzed: 08/26/2016 By: MSB
Method Blank <0.0010 mg/L 0.0010
Laboratory Control Sample 0.0400 0.0395 mg/L 99 85-115 0.0010
1608382-11 [6-DWF-P-PLY-Low]

Matrix Spike 0.000443 0.0200 0.0207 mg/L 101 70-130 0.0010

Matrix Spike Duplicate 0.000443 0.0200 0.0203 mg/L 99 70-130 2 20 0.0010

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 15 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.
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PRETREATMENT SUMMARY PAGE

Client: ATC Group Services
Project: Matrix Head Start
Date & Time
Pretreatment Lab Sample ID Batch By Prepared
USEPA 600/R-94/173 1608382-01 1608834 JBA 08/25/16 18:51
1608382-03 1608834 JBA 08/25/16 18:51
1608382-05 1608834 JBA 08/25/16 18:51
1608382-07 1608834 JBA 08/25/16 18:51
1608382-09 1608834 JBA 08/25/16 18:51
1608382-11 1608834 JBA 08/25/16 18:51
1608382-13 1608834 JBA 08/25/16 18:51
1608382-15 1608834 JBA 08/25/16 18:51
1608382-17 1608834 JBA 08/25/16 18:51
1608382-19 1608834 JBA 08/25/16 18:51
1608382-21 1608834 JBA 08/25/16 18:51

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written authorization of TriMatrix Laboratories, Inc.
Page 16 of 22 Individual sample results relate only to the sample tested.
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0 1 ISV T\ Chain of Custody Record cocNo. 160828086
5560 Corporate Exchange Court SE, Grand Rapids, Ml 49512 Pg. 1 of 3
Phone (616) 975:4500 Fax (616) 942-7463  www trimatrixlabs.com Analyses Requested e
e o ARET il = <3 PRESERVATIVES
Client Name |Project Name z _ A NOME pH-T
ATC Group Services, LLC Matrix Head Start- Plymouth | . | T _ B HNO, pH<2
Address Client Project No. / P.O. No. M i C H,50,pH=<2
48555 Humboldt Drive Suite 100 4 _ esBSIees 0 m 5 | D 1+1 HCI pH=<2
City, State Zip Invaice To El Client & | & _ E NaOH pH>12
Novi, M| 48377 VN ACE O owe fouminent) | 3 z F  zncmac s
248-669-5140 Fax Nam&mm.m_ﬂ nn_amn:xmuonqu el G MeCH
robert smith@alcassociates.ne 'Robert Smith ] H  Other frole bokow)
Sample  Sample . m i _
Field Sample ID Cooler ID | "o 1 il m : Ma z:agﬂgﬂna:_msma ey Tatal Sample Comments
+ 1-KS-P-PLY 8196 758 | x|pw| X | | . | ] 1 Room#1
2 1-KS-F-PLY 811916 759 | X DW X _ 1 Room #1
1 2-KS-P-PLY 8/19/16 | 804 X bw X 7 . 1 Room#2
1 m KS-F-PLY BMgMe | 805 | X DW X 1 i Room #2
e wara] o | [alolx] | AR
& m KS-F-PLY A 8/19/16 807 X DW A X 4 ‘ ; 7 7 | 1 Room #4
/| 4.KS-P-PLY 7 m:m:i 809 i X Dw X | A 1| Room#3
E-xm-ﬁ-ﬂ._.{ 8/119/16 810 T_UE X | 7 A 1 A Room #3
| s "mJUE_.,-_u-_u_,{ - High 819116 812 X 927 X k 7 7 7 A 1 Hall@S. Exit
“ jm-ﬂﬁ?ﬁ-ﬁr{ - High 7 8/19/16 _ 813 _ X DW X _ v 1  Hal @ S. Exit
WM.._.._____._Emn By {print} _ |Comments If lead is above detection limits, please analyze flush samples
n Winther | ; X WEC=Drinking Water Cooler
Sampler's Signature ﬂwﬂ_wh_uh“% i m@a_w_“_w._wwhzr A
ihf e T o /] KS=Kitchen Sink
ﬂﬂ.._.__ﬂ__m.:w_. 1. Radingusishad By Dhastis Time Sam ] 3. Ralinguizhed By Diate Tine
L7 n % \\mamf!-.-imw\..wrvl\ 3
1. By T 2 uH_ ....m
e, <1378 125
{e2]
[¢]
. o
ORIGIMAL - LABORATORY COPY - SAMPLER




0’ Bt B Chain of Custody Record cocNo. 160828085
5560 .ogﬁcaﬂm Exchange Court SE, Grand Rapids, Ml 49512 Pg. 2 of 1
Phone (616) 975-4500 Fax (616) 942-7463  www. trimatrixiabs.com Analyses Requested i
B B ME <7 PRESERVATIVES
Client Name Project Name | 2 m A NONE pH~7
ATC Group Services, LLC | Matrix Head Start- Plymouth | — | & _ B HNOj; pH<2
Address Eﬁn_.u__émn" No. [ P.O. No. - TRy [ G Hi50, pH<2
46555 Humboldt Drive Suite 100 f 188B516284 25 _ D 1+1 HCl pH=2
City, State Zip Invaice To # Client & |5 E NaOH pH>12
Novi, MI 48377 Ls ot e ___ O Oterteommenty | 3 | F Znacnisonphee
......... 248-869-5140  Fax ..mmmw@mm 5147 |Contact/Repor To el G MeOH
1 smith@atcassociates net Robert Smith H otmer fhote below)
Field Sampie ID _nn_amq :u. Saigle. | Sarmpls m m Total  Sample Comments
- fres el | Date | Tme |¥1§ T T Numberof Containers Submitod el
+ 6-DWF-P-PLY - Low 819116 815 X DW X | 1 | Hall @ S. Exit
2 B-DWF-F-PLY - Low siiors 816 | | Xx|ow | X 1 | Hall @ S, Exit
3 |7-BS-P-PLY 8/18M116 826 X DW X | 1  Boys RR-Wes! Sink
A_?_wm:m-_u_.,_\ a6 827 x DE X . 7 1  Bays RR-West Sink
s 8-BS-P- ﬁr< % mh__,_m:i 829 X DW X * ; 7 1 Boys RR-East Sink
8 m _wm F- _u_.< 8/19/16 830 7 T UE | % _ 1 Bey's RR-East Sink
9-KS-P-PLY m:m:m. 84 X oW, X | 7 T i Kitchen
8 mu__ﬂm-_u-_u_l{ 8/19M16 835 x oW X 7 — b | Kitchen
?,Ermmw_u _u._.< 8/19/16 | 837 7 x _us__ X 1 Girls RR - East Sink
a_ma-mmn_u-_u._..{ 8/19/16 838 | T_GE X _ i} { | Gifs RR - East Sink
= A | |
Sampled By (print) |Comments If lead is above detection limits, please analyze flush samples
Tisckeilh How Shipped?  Hana___Carriss | e
Sampler's. W_m_..m»__.:m Tracking Mo, whhmom”d””“_nw
. ﬁ unn - N.LTV.R.{ . - h KS=Kitchen Sink
Company 1. Relinguished By === “Data Tume 3. Rehnguished By Date Tirne
8 17 u,w

Tima 2. Received

£-/9 e =209

L .\w?
\ine_

ORIGINAL - LABORATORY
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TRIMATRIX

| ISRV LSt XA Chain of Custody Record cocno. 160828086
. 5560 Corporate Exchange Court SE, Grand Rapids, Ml 49512 Pg. 2 of 3
Phone (616) 975-4500 Fax (616) 942-7463  www. trimatrixiabs.com Analyses Requested ST
| BIB] [ T T T T T [ ] oo
| Client Mame |Project Name | = . A MOMNE pH-7
ATC Group Services, LLC ___Matrix Head Start- Plymouth | : _ 7 _ _ B HNO, pH<2
_.D__.EH_H T_-hﬂ.mﬂ_. Mo, f P.O. Mo, .m... 7 H _ c IN.MD& ﬂ.I,.nM
46555 Humboldt Drive Suite 100 | 188BS16284 m = D 141 HCl pH<2
ly, State Zip Invoice To ® Client & & E NaOH pH=12
Novi, M 48377 i = O Other (comments) u_w M F  ZnAcMa0H pHsg
Phone:  248669-5140  Fax 248:669-5147 Contact/Repert To | G MeOH
|__robert smith@atcassociates net Robert Smith H Goernote beiowy
Field Sample ID Coaler 1D 'mewhm mﬂnﬁn 2 Tets Sample Comments
- — _ —_— _ | |m..| . | —
1 11-BS-P-PLY BI19/116 1 | Girls BR - West Sink
= 11-BS-F-PLY 8 916 842

1 _a._.% RIR - West Sink

|W||__ - ——

—

Page 19 of 22
ot
S

Comments If lead is above detection limits, please analyze flush samples
! WC=Drinking Water Cooler
{HNE g0 tand . Gamier__ BS=Bath Sink Faucet

Tracking Mo RR=Restroom
| h KS=Kitchen Sink
m.ewmmmgﬁ&.&. = Dale T Time |3 Resnquished By Trata Time

/J wnt, §19 /1,
1 [ Crata Time 12 Recaiwed By Dt Tima

§ S49-/6 120
ORIGINAL - LABORATORY COPY - SAMPLER




SAMPLE RECEIVING / LOG-IN CHECKLIST

‘OQTRIMATRIX

LABORATODRIETS

Fecaipt Facord FagaiLing ¥

=TT Q/yxz/wﬁ

P

- _é)mmmmf&yﬁjfjcﬁ:?
reiple 83 (:-‘f Qpﬂ?

Temp Biank Present O Yes: [ Mo
If Present, Temperaiure Blank Location ia:
O Representate [ Mot Repraserdatve

Temp Blank Present (O Yez: O HNe
If Frosent, Temperaters Blank Location is:
O Representasve [ Nos Representstivel

Temp Blank Present: O Yes O Ne
I Present, Temperature Blank Location is:
[ Reprasentatvs [ ot Representative

Recorded by (nitialsidate) Cc:mer Gty Rmceivas IR Gun (2202 :
/ D Bax / Thermometer Used (O Digital Thermarneter (§54) ] S&e.ﬁ.dd_u:lnnaimnler
X Information Ferm
(Ejﬁ.f( gfq _/(Q O Other 1 Othar i@ i
c E 2 5 j () :I)_')) Cogler o Time Cocker # [Tirme Coaler # Time
| Custody Seals: YL Custody Sesla Custody Seals: Custody Seals:
Mare 2 Nene O Mane 0O Mone
O Prasant  Intact O Preseni/ Intact ) Present/ Intact O Present! intact
O Present [ Mot Intast O Presen: ! Mot intact O Presest ! Nat Intact 00 Fresent! Mot Intact
Coolant Type: Cootant Type: Coctant Type: Coolant Type
O Loocselce ) Loose lce 0O Loose lca O Looseice
O Bagged loe O Bagged ice O Bagged lce O Bagpgedice
O Blue lce [ Biluelce O Blue ca O Bluslce
M O None O hone O ®one
Coolant Location, Coolant Location; Coolant Location: Coolan Location
Dispersed [ Top ! Middle ! Bottom Dispersed ! Top ! Middle [ Bottom Dispersed [ Top / Middie / Botiom Dispersed { Top { Middie ! Bottam

Ternp Blank Present O Yes [ Mo
If Present, Temperature Blank Location is:
0 Representative [ Mot Hepresentatve

| Ctsecven | Cun'mn Chgenan | Comessian A Obsarvad | Camaction e Chserved - Correction | ;
¢ | Fasoreg | ACUATE | Facarig | DR © | Fewerg| HNEC e | AR
Temp Elank: Twrnp Blank; Temp Blank: Temp Back
Sampe 1 ;Lg’g D GZ{ g S 1 Sampin 1 Sl 1
7 P e hl T i "
Sompie & 2_5"{! D j_{"'é Bamte 2 Sampe & S 2
Sample 3: ;if’" f O | 3 i J,.l’ Sample 3; Samphe 3 Survple 3
77
3 Sample Average "C: ﬂj_{- _I,i" 3 Sample Average "Gt 3 Bample Average "C: 3 Sample Average “C:
O Cosler ID on COC? O Cooler ID on COC? 3 Coaler ID on COC? T Covler ID on COG?
O WOC Trip Blank received? [ VOC Trip Blank received? 2 VL Trip Blank recelved? O VOO Trip Blank recaived?
| If any shaded areas checked, complete Sample Receiving Non-Conformance andior Inventory Form

Paperwork Received
Yes Mo

/I:E!/ B3 chain of Custoay record(s)? 1f Mo, nitiated By

1= Received for Lab Signed/Date/Time?

o ,ﬂjshlppeng document?

| Dthl:r

COG Information =

il oy, V330FC
S4D8380 4

Check COC for Accuracy
Yas Mo
/G/ O 4falysis Reguestad?

Sample 10 maichas COCTY

Sample Date and Time matches COC?Y
Container type completed on COC7

LFT ﬂfﬁ' containes tyees indicated are recaived?

Check Eample Presewaﬂun

smpe:ab..—m Blank OR average sample temperature, 28° C7
% either i 26° I, was thermal presarvation required?
] If “Yes®, Project Chemist Approvat Initsts:
If “Yes" Completed Mon Can Cooler - Cont Invenlary Farm?
Completed Sample Preservation Verfication Form?
m53mpies chemicslly preserved corracty?
If *No", added orange tag?
Received pre-praserved VOO soils?

Z
<

O D‘m\\&::l

O MecH O Naso;
Check for Short Hold-Time Prep/Analyses
O Bactericiogical
O air Bags AFTER HOURS OMLY:
O EnZores / Methanal Pre-Prasanved COPIES OF COC TO LAB AREALS)
O FormaldehydelAldebryde HIOME RECEIVED
O Green-tagged containers O RECEWED, COCs TO LAB(S)
O YellowihWhite-tagged 1 L ambers [3Y Prep-Lab)

Sample Condition Summary
Yes

M Ho

/B/E-ruhun containers/fids?
Missing or incomplste labets?
llegitte information on Ebels?
Low volume racelved?
',B" inagpropriate of non-TriMelrsx: conteiness recejived?
3 WOC wials / TOX containers keve headspaca?

faf

[ Exira sample locsbons [ containers nof kated on GOC?

Motes

2 Trip Blaak received Trip Blank not Hsted on COC

Cooler Received (DateTime)

F'sm-emwrk o rad l: ata-'!:m_eﬁ =1 _]_‘ltl_l.lr_@_:{tm J.-'Iml
C;?MQ_Q'Jé ;  Yes / No

Page 20 of 22
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* 24/

il

Projes Chama

=S e

TRlMATRIX SAMPLE PRESERVATION VERIFICATION FORM

LABORATZOR

- PN DOOTS

COC D # b,
justed by pH Strip Reagent #
J6 (}g ’Eg :J SC b | DO NOT ADJUST pH FOR THESE CONTAINER TYPES
9. /| ; 6060635
Container Type | 5123 = [ I s 15
| tagcoor | lbue | Bue | Bown Red | Rea Siros =
?resmwe MaDH_ HEGO._' H;_S{h_ | i-IN_O; HMO
Expected pH >12 <2 <2 <2 <2
£OC Line #1 / Aqueous Samples: For
COG Ling 22 / each sample and container
type, check the box if pH is
£OG Line 83 }// acceptable. If pH s not
L ea itk ; acceptable for any sample
/ container, record pH in box,
COE Line #5 1/ and note on Sample
: T Receiving Checklist and on
c':i': ok i / Sample Receiving Mon-
COC Lina W7 j’ Conformance Form. If
St = T approved by Project Chemist,
COC Lina #8 U rz'/ add acid or base to the
T - /"_ L sample to achieve the correct
= = pH. Add up to, but do not
C0G Line £10 l/ exceed 2x the volume initially
Commants added at container prep (see
table below for initial volumes
used). Add crange pH tag to
sample container and record
infarmation requestad.
Record adjusted pH on this
COCID# & [T é’— form. Do not adjust pH for
! Adlusted by, i
/4‘90’, £ -::gf_‘ 5 A DO NOT ADJUST pH FOR THESE CONTAINER TypEs | Container types 6 and 13,
Gontziner Type §/23° &= 13 i 15
Tag Colar Lt Biue Blue Blrown Red ~ Red Sinpe. Original Vel. of
_ Preservalive | NaOH HoS0, H50, HMG, HND; = CDM?::E; Rk Preservative
Expected pH =12 <2 <2 <2 <2 (mL}
LOC Line #1 II./ Container Type 5 MalH
£OC Line #2 / 500 25
COC Lina #3 / 1000 50
COC Line #4 _/ Contalner Type 4 H:50y
COC Line #5 ' ; . ] 125 0.5
GO Line #5 / | | 2s0 10
GOC Line #7 e : / ) so0 | 20
COG Line #8 / : 1000 40
- — 1 1 —_———
COC Line #6 / Container Type 13 H:50y
COC Lirs @10 \// = Eu 25
Comments
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RVATION VERIFICATION FORM

Clignt

L7T-

B

bR

----- T HOE3 6
Completed ;if?“"‘“ Cg‘ ‘/,9 ﬁ Prejeet Cherisi !ﬁ’a@

R SR ED S L

Adjusted by pH Strip Reagent #
Date: DO NOT ADJUST pH FOR THESE CONTAINER TYPES
5 3 | 6060635
Container Type 828" 4 13 5 15
_ Tag Caler LL. Blue Blue Brown | Red | RedSiipe =
Praservative NaOH HS0. HSO, | HNO, HNO; =
Expected pH =12 <2 <Z <2 =2
DO Line #1 - / Agueous Samples: For
= ——— o — / each sample and container
E =] |1 S | o I 2 type, check the box if pH is
COC Line #2 acceptable, IfpH is not
) : == aonepftable for any sa:mple
I container, record pH in box,
COC Line #5 and note on Sample
PRt e Receiving Ch:erl:kllst and on
- - Sample Receiving Non-
SO Ling 87 Conformance Form, If
—— o — approved by Project Chemist,
B e | = i add acid or base to the
COC Ling 46 sample to achieve the correct
= =" = o pH. Add up to, but do not
COC Line #10 exceed 2x the volume initially
Commeants added at container prep (see
table below for initial volumes
usad). Add orange pH tag to
sample container and record
information reguested.
Record adjusted pH on this
TOCIDE = form. Do not adjust pH for
120 by i
S il DO NOT ADJUST pH FOR THESE CONTAINER Types | COntainer types 6 and 15.
| Condainer Type 5/ 2_3____ ke i 13 B 15
Tag Color Lt Biue Blua Brown | Red Red Siripe i
- | e : M o Contanar Size | Oriinal Vol. of
rgs:a_rﬂ-@__ Hz0H H"‘E‘_‘?‘_ | HeS0, HMNC HMO, (mL) Preservative
Expected pH =12 <2 =7 <2 <7 {rmL)
COO Lina #1 Container Type & MNadH
COC Ling #2 : 500 e 2.5
COG Line 23 3 1000 i 5.0
- ; == — — L — | ===
COC Lire #4 Cantainer Type 4 H.50;
GOC Lina #5 o s i 125 D5
COC Lina #5 T 250 10
COC Lina #7 500 2.0
COLE Line #8 1000 4.3
- = — — —
LOC Line #3 Contalner Type 13 H50
COC Lina 410 ! . E 500 25 ~ il
Commentz
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